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PARTICIPANT LIST 
 

NLN MEMBERS 
ALASKA 

Jennifer Johnson, MPH, RD, LD 
WIC Nutrition Coordinator 

Alaska Department of Health and Social Services 
Family Nutrition Programs 
PO Box 110612, Suite 508 

130 Seward Street, Juneau, AK 99801 
(907) 465-8104, jennifer.johnson@alaska.gov  

ARIZONA 

Margaret Mack, RD, CSP, IBCLC 
WIC Nutrition and Breastfeeding Services Manager 

Arizona WIC Program 
150 N. 18th Avenue Ste. 310, Phoenix,  AZ  85007 

602-542-2980, margaret.mack@azdhs.gov  

CALIFORNIA 

Suzanne Haydu, MPH, RD 
Nutrition and Physical Activity Coordinator 

Maternal, Child & Adolescent Health Division 
California Department of Public Health 

P.O. Box 997420, Sacramento, CA 95899-7420 
(916) 650-0382, Suzanne.Haydu@cdph.ca.gov 

Donna Vaughan, MS, RD 
Statewide Nutrition Consultant 

Systems of Care Division Programs 
California Department of Health Care Services 
9616 Micron Ave #640, Sacramento, CA 95827 
(916)323-8064, donna.vaughan@dhcs.ca.gov 

Barbara Longo, MS, RD 
Deputy Division Chief 

Nutrition and Local Program Services 
WIC Supplemental Nutrition Program 

(916) 928-8870, barbara.longo@cdph.ca.gov  

COLORADO 

Stacy Miller, PhD, RD 
Breastfeeding Specialist 

Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr S, Denver, CO 80246 

(303) 692-2406, stacy.miller@state.co.us  



HAWAII 
Melanie Murakami, MS, MPH, RDN 

Program Support Section Chief 
Hawaii Department of Health-WIC Services Branch 

235 S. Beretania Street, Suite 701 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

(808) 586-8006, melanie.murakami@doh.hawaii.gov  
IDAHO 

Marie Collier, RDN, LD 
Nutrition Coordinator, Idaho WIC Program 

Division of Public Health, Idaho Department of Health and Welfare 
450 West State Street, 1st Fl PTC 

Boise, ID 83720 
(208) 334-5953, collierM@dhw.idaho.gov   

MONTANA 

Kate Girard, MHS, RD, CLC, LN 
Montana WIC Director 

Montana State WIC Program 
PO Box 202951, Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 444-5923, kgirard@mt.gov 

Mary A. Musil, MS, RD 
Manager, CACFP 
Montana DPHHS 

PO Box 202925 Helena, MT 59620 
406-444-4086, mmusil@mt.gov  

NEVADA 

Joe Dibble, LD, RD, CSSD 
Nutrition Coordinator 

Nevada State WIC Program 
Division of Public and Behavioral Health 

4126  Technology Way #102, Carson City, NV 89706 
(775) 684-4252, jdibble@health.nv.gov 

OREGON 

Karen Bettin, MS, RD 
Nutrition Consultant 

Oregon WIC Program 
Oregon Health Authority 

800 NE Oregon Street, #865, Portland, OR  97232 
(971) 673-0044, karen.bettin@state.or.us 

Susan J Filkins, MS, RD, LD 
Nutrition Consultant 

Oregon Center for Children and 
Youth with Special Health Needs  

707 SW Gaines St., Portland OR 97239 
(503) 418-2213, filkinss@ohsu.edu 

Susan Greathouse, MPH, RD, IBCLC 
WIC Nutrition & Local Services Manager 

Nutrition Coordinator 
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 865 

Portland, OR 97232 
(971) 673-0042, susan.p.greathouse@state.or.us 

UTAH 



Patrice Isabella, MS, RD 
Nutrition Coordinator 

Healthy Living Through Environment, Policy & 
Improved Clinical Care (EPICC) Program 

P.O. Box 142107, Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
(801) 538-6269, pisabella@utah.gov 

Paola Velez, MBA, RD, CD 
Child Nutrition Specialist 

Utah Department of Health 
WIC Program 

PO Box 141013, Salt Lake City, UT  84114 
(801) 538-6836,  pvelez@utah.gov 

WASHINGTON 

Joan Zerzan, MS, RD, CD 
Nutrition Consultant 

Children with Special Health Care Needs Program  
Office of Healthy Communities, Division of 

Prevention and Community Health 
P.O. Box 47880, Olympia, WA 98504 

(360) 236-3561, joan.zerzan@doh.wa.gov 

Jacqueline Beard, RDN, CD 
WA State Department of Health – WIC 

Training Coordinator 
PO Box 47886 Olympia, WA 98504-7886 

360-236-3656, jacqueline.beard@doh.wa.gov 

COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 
Erin Angela Camacho, RD 

Nutrition Services Coordinator 
CNMI WIC Program 

PO Box 502509 
Saipan, MP 96950 

(670) 664-4084, erinc@cnmiwic.org  
GUAM USDA 

Stephen Weiss, MS, RD, CLC 
Guam WIC Program Nutrition Services Coordinator 

Department of Public Health & Social Services 
15-6100 Mariner Avenue 
Barrigada, Guam 96913 

(671) 475-0288, stephen.weiss@dphss.guam.gov  

Lissa Ong, MPH, RD 
Nutritionist, Special Nutrition Programs 

Food and Nutrition Service 
Western Regional Office 

90 Seventh Street, Suite 10-100 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

(415) 705-1351, lissa.ong@fns.usda.gov 
INTER TRIBAL COUNCIL OF ARIZONA INTER-TRIBAL COUNCIL NEVADA 

Brandy Warwick-Their, RD 
WIC Nutrition Manager 

Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc. 
2214 N. Central Ave, Suite 100 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 (602) 307-1516  
brandy.warwick-thier@itcaonline.com  

Amy Laster, RD, LD, CLC 
Nutrition and Breastfeeding Coordinator 

Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada WIC 
680 Greenbrae Drive, Suite 222 

Sparks, NV 89431 
(775) 355-0600 ext. 125, alaster@itcnwic.org 

AMERICAN SAMOA 
Siniva Samoa 

 WIC Clinic Operation Manager 
 American Samoa WIC Program 

 Department of Human & Social Services 
 P.O. Box 997534 

Taiai Niuatoa, LPN, MHA 
Branch Manager Nutrition Education and 

Breastfeeding Unit 
American Samoa WIC 

Department of Human and Social Services 



 Pago Pago, AS. 96799 
 684-633-2610, ssamoa@dhss.as 

Pago Pago American Samoa 96799 
(684) 633-2610 ext 252, tniuatoa@dhss.as 

 
 

 
 
 

UCLA PARTNERS 
Liz Adams, PhD, RD 

Maternal and Child Health Epidemiologist 
Nutrition Training Coordinator (LEND Program) 

Child Development and Rehabilitation Center 
Oregon Health and Science University 

707 SW Gaines Street, Portland, Oregon 97239 
(503) 494-0981, adamse@ohsu.edu 

Marion Taylor Baer, PhD, RD 
Program Director 

University of California, Los Angeles 
Fielding School of Public Health 

Department of Community Health Sciences 
650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095 

(310) 825-8196,  mtbaer@ucla.edu 

Leslie Cunningham-Sabo, PhD, RD 
Associate Professor 

Department of Food Science and Human Nutrition 
Colorado State University 

106 Gifford Building, Fort Collins, CO 80523 
(970) 491-6791, lcsabo@cahs.colostate.edu 

Dena R. Herman, PhD, MPH, RD 
Adjunct Assistant Professor 

UCLA Fielding School of Public Health 
Department of Community Health Sciences 
650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095 

(310) 312-9211, dherman@ucla.edu 
Meg Breuning, PhD, MPH, RD 

Assistant Professor 
ASU School of Nutrition and Health Promotion 

College of Health Solutions 

Elizabeth Yakes-Jimenez, PhD, RD 
Assistant Professor, Nutrition/Dietetics Program 

Dept. of Individual, Family & Community Education 
University of New Mexico 

SPEAKERS 
Johanna Lampe, PhD, RD 

Professor, Epidemiology  
University of Washington and Member Fred 

Hutchinson Cancer Research Center 
jlampe@fredhutch.org   

Tiffany Weir, PhD 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Food Science and Human Nutrition 
Graduate Program in Cell and Molecular Biology 

tiffany.weir@colostate.edu  
Dena R. Herman, PhD, MPH, RD 

Adjunct Assistant Professor 
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health 

Department of Community Health Sciences 
650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095 

(310) 312-9211, dherman@ucla.edu 

Danielle Lee 
MPH Candidate 

UC Berkeley School of Public Health 
dani.lee@berkeley.edu 

Bonnie Marcus, M.Ed, CEC 
Certified Executive Coach, 

 Professional Speaker, Self Promotion Expert,  
Forbes contributing writer  

http://womenssuccesscoaching.com/speaking/  
Forbes Top 100 Websites for Professional Women 2010, 2011, 2012 



500 North 3rd Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-827-2253, meg.bruening@asu.edu 

1205 Princeton Dr SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106 
(505) 277-961, eyjimenez@unm.edu 

Janet Leader, MPH, RD 
Associate Director of Nutrition Programs 

Department of Community Health Sciences 
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health 

650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095 
(310) 206-7942, jleader@ph.ucla.edu 

UC BERKELEY 
Barbara Laraia, PhD, MPH, RD 

Associate Professor  
Director, Public Health Nutrition                                                                    

UC Berkeley School of Public Health 
50 University Hall #7630, Berkeley, CA 94720  

(510) 643-7896, blaraia@berkeley.edu 

Carol Hui, MS, RD 
Program Coordinator  

Public Health Nutrition 
UC Berkeley School of Public Health 

50 University Hall #7630, Berkeley, CA 94720    
(510) 666-3734, carolhui@berkeley.edu  

Andrea K. Garber, Ph.D, RD 
Associate Professor of Pediatrics 

Division of Adolescent & Young Adult Medicine 
UCSF Benioff Children’s Hospital 

University of California, San Francisco 
3333 California St, Suite 245, Box 0503 

San Francisco, CA 94143 
(415) 514-2180, andrea.garber@ucsf.edu  

 
 

UCLA PARTNERS TRAINEES 
Kara R. Skelton 

PhD Nutrition Candidate 
Arizona State University 

krburne2@asu.edu  

Guadalupe Lopez 
MS  in Clinical Nutrition Candidate /Dietetic Intern 

Oregon Health & Science University 
lopegu@ohsu.edu 

Alessandra H. DeMarchis 
MPH Nutrition Candidate / Dietetic Intern 

University of Washington School of Public Health 
demara@uw.edu 

Kelly Burke Warner 
MPH Candidate / Dietetic Intern 

UCLA Fielding School of Public Health 
kellyburke@ucla.edu 

 UC BERKELEY TRAINEES 
Jamie Creason 

MPH/RD Candidate 
UC Berkeley School of Public Health 

jlcreason@berkeley.edu  

Danielle Lee 
MPH Candidate 

UC Berkeley School of Public Health 
dani.lee@berkeley.edu 

Laura Vollmer 
MPH/RD Candidate 

UC Berkeley School of Public Health 
laura.yee.vollmer@gmail.com  

May Lynn Tan 
MPH Candidate 

UC Berkeley School of Public Health 
mltan@berkeley.edu  

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Supported by MCHB/HRSA/DHHS Grants T79MC00013 and T79MC25736 
For information on Nutrition Training Programs, please contact Program Directors: 

UCLA: Dr. Marion Taylor Baer, (310) 825-8196 or mtbaer@ucla.edu 
UC Berkeley: Dr. Barbara Laraia, (510) 643-7896 or blaraia@berkeley.edu       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


